The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk arising from foreign currency denominated liabilities was as follows:

Particulars
30 June 2017 30 June 2016  31 December 2015

EUR USD EUR USD EUR USD

Foreign currency denominated assets
Trade receivables  -   6,223,896  -   5,949,607  -   3,861,879
Cash at bank  -   516,050  -   206,098  -   9,132,584

 -   6,739,946  -   6,155,705  -   12,994,463

Foreign currency denominated liabilities:
Project loan  -   77,640,000  -   -   -   (2,812,500)

 -   77,640,000  -   -   -   (2,812,500)

Net exposure -assets/(liabilities)  -   (70,900,054)  -   6,155,705  -   10,181,963

ii)	 Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis for foreign currency expenditures

	 A reasonably possible change of 3% in foreign currencies at 30 June 2017, 30 June 2016 and 31 December 2015 would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss of the

SUMMIT POWER LIMITEDpart ii : financials : page no :  46

SUMMIT POWER LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Group by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.
Figure in Taka

 Particulars
Profit/(loss) Equity

 Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening

30 June 2017
USD (3% movement)  (169,734,728)  169,734,728  (169,734,728)  169,734,728
Exchange rate sensitivity  (169,734,728)  169,734,728  (169,734,728)  169,734,728

30 June 2016
USD (3% movement)  14,339,715  (14,339,715)  14,339,715  (14,339,715)
Exchange rate sensitivity  14,339,715  (14,339,715)  14,339,715  (14,339,715)

31 December 2015
USD (3% movement)  23,795,247  (23,795,247)  23,795,247  (23,795,247)
Exchange rate sensitivity  23,795,247  (23,795,247)  23,795,247  (23,795,247)

The following significant exchange rates are applicable:
30 June 30 June 31 December

2017 2016 2015
USD  79.80  77.65  77.90
EUR  90.35  85.15  84.39

b)	 Interest rate risk
	 Interest rate risk is the risk that arises due to changes in interest rates on borrowings. Foreign loans and borrowings are affected by fluctuations in interest rates as the rate is of LIBOR plus

4%. The Group has not entered into any type of derivative instrument in order to hedge interest rate risk as at the reporting date. However, the management feels the risk arising from
interest rate fluctuation is immaterial to the financials of the Group.

38	 Capital risk management

	 The Group’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other